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*1763. SURI M. L. sONDHI: Will
tbe Minister of FOOD AND AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state :

(a'! "atber it is a fact that althougb zonal restrictions on movement of food-arai.n.s [rom Punjab and Haryana into ,Delbi were _oved fromtbe 28tbMarcb, 11168, they still continue io practice; and

(b) if. so, tbe reasons th~refor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD. AGRICULTURE.

- COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
COOPERATION (SHRI ANNASAHIB
SlftNDE): (a) No Sir.

Cb) Does oot arise.

Ration Quota in Kerals

*1764. SaRI MANGALATHUMADAMi
SHRIE.K.NAYANAR: '

Will tbe Mioister of FOOD AND "AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) tbe reasons for turning down tbe request of tbe Kerala Government to enhance tbe ration quota in Kerala ; and

(b) wben tbe present cut i. libly. to be
.rcstOlCd 7

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN TIlE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRiCULTUllB,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
COOPEltATION (SHRI ANNiYAHIB
SHINDE): (a) Tbe Government of India

.. bave .not.turned .down any request recently from tbe Kerala Government for permi ..
'Ilion to enbance' tbe l'iceration io eb.
State.

. (b) No delioite date can be indicated at 1'I"cseot.

Release of Sagar

*1765. SHRI RABI RAY: Will ,the Mioister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to stale :

(a) tbe impact on tbe price of sugar of tbe release of 2,latb toDDes·ohIUlar.in April, 1968 ; and

TURB, COMMUNITY DBVELOPMENT
AND COOPERATlON'(SHRI' ANNA-

"SAHIB . &HINDE) : 'It) land. Cb). Tbe
. release of 2 Jah toanes of .ugar, ia. April
.has curbed the.upward teo_DCY, iU'PRce8 of sngar aClliced in tbebqiDDtng of'the

. lDOotb.:rhe· whol_lc,pl'kcs bavc,cOllle down bl" Rs. 10 to· Rs .. 3S,per.qoiotalin different areas.

Wage BGaI'4.for.Fjla.ladultry

. *1766 ... SHlllMATI SUSEELA
GOPALAN:

SHRr GANESH GHOSH :
SHRI K. IlAMANI :

Will "tbe . Minister of.LABOUIl AND REHABILITATION be pleased to-refer to
.tbe reply given to Starred Question No.
1175 00 tbe.lIth April, -1968 Md,.tate :

(a) whether tbeBlpartite Committee on Wage Boards constituted by tbe Studiog Lobour Committee has .iDce submitted its report oOJ'tbe . c_titution of theWage Board for Film Industry;

Cb)c ifeD, tbe-decision taken thoreon ;
(c) if not, reasoDs fot tbe l1elay : and «1)- when tbe.·report is· likely to be

submitted?

THB MIMISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI HATHI): (a)
Tbo Bipartite Committee. bas beeD set up by" tbe 'Standing Labour Committee to

· ...... ·mcasures: for ·expeditlng tho ·rllCOm-lIIHdations of the· WJlie Boardallodfor securing fuller implementation of tbe

<teeolllDlCndatlnns.Tbt- Collllltittee is still at work. Its. terms of .rcfercace -.dO-oIIot envisage any report on tbe constitution of a 'W,age )IQ.ud ·.for film' '-industry 'or aoy otber iodustry in particular.

(b) Docs oot arise.
('*mII Cd).'l'bo.&mllliUee ballitill not cOJDpleted its work. . 'DIe report is likely _ to be received Soon.

COllI Mi_ fa Madllya ........

• UN:64. :S1utl G. SpMISHRA : "'Will
tbe Miaiater·of...LABOUR. ANDAEH.A.BI-L1TATION be pleased to state:

. (b) die details tllaeof 1
Ca) tbe yard-stick adopted. by Govern-

THE MINISTER OF STAl'!VINTHE 'ment to lIeclaretbe 'CO~!'!Ili!!I'fJaSJr-or MINlsTlI,Y OF l'QPP, - A:GRICl,Jh' pOl1"f8fsf f '.. .'

